Dully filed Signed and stamped Self - Declaration 

Forms SD1 & SD2.      

Attach  

required   

as  Mandatory            

9.   Valid copy of CR12 form for Limited 

companies   

Attach 

required  

as  Mandatory           

10     

Tender  Security  for  Ksh.      

150,000 (One Hundred and Fifty Thousand 

Shillings Only) valid for 170 days from the date of 

tender opening      

(a) Cash 

(b) A bank guarantee;       

(c) A guarantee by an insurance company 

registered and licensed by the Insurance     

Regulatory      

Authority listed by the Authority;